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>« Subject: RE: MYTP/ATP to determine the tariff Date: 02/10/17 05:42 PM w 5
T To yPc.jain61@gov.in" <pc.jain1@gov.in> From: Kalpesh Singh <Kalpesh.Singh@alsats.in>
L x " Ce: "pujajindal” <puja.findal@nic.in>

| Dear Sir,

As discussed during at Hyderabad, we will shortly submit our revised tariff proposal. Kindly allow us some
more time till next week to make the submissions as we are awaiting approvals from Senior Management.

With reference to the trailing mail, we acknowledge the requirement of ‘Minutes of Stakeholder Consultation
Meeting’.

We have noted down the requirement on documents which are to be submitted and will keep that in mind in
our subsequent submissions. We do not want to further delay the process of finalising the proposal and
hence request the authority to conclude the proposal. We would request you to kindly proceed with the
formalities of finalising our proposal. We assure you that our subsequent submissions will include all the
requirement which will aid the authority to finalise the proposals.

Once again thanks for your understanding and co-operation.

Thank you & best regards, W-(\m)

Kalpesh Kumar Singh
Assistant Vice President - Commercial
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Air India SATS Airport Services Private Limited \%’\/]/
Correspondence Address: B-1101 & 1102, Lotus Corporate Park, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400063
Tel: +91-22-4203 7016 {direct) | Cell: +91-9920986198 | www.aisats.in

From: pc.jain61@gov.in [mailto:pc.jain61@gov.in]
Sent: 10 February 2017 17:29

To: Kalpesh Singh <Kalpesh.Singh@aisats.in>

Cc: puja.jindal <puja.jindal@nic.in>

Subject: MYTP / ATP to determine the tariff

Dear Sir,

As discussed during the PPT presentation given by you to the Authority on 06.02.2017 at Hyderabad Airport, please
submit the revised tariff proposal by reducing 10% of exIsting tarlff rates as told us during the meeting along with proper
Justification, including tariff for non-scheduled flights operated at Hyderabad airport. Copy of Stakeholder Consultation
Meeting as per the AERA Guidelines may also be furnished along with revised tariff proposal at the earliest.

Thanks and regards.

P C JAIN
Assistant General Manager (F)
Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India
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AISATS, GROUND HANDLING, HYDERABAD.

Annexure-VII

Maximum rate to be paid by Scheduled/Non-Scheduled Airlines(excluding

General Aviation ) for ground handling services for tariff vear 2 (FY 2017-18
& FY2018-19) w.e.f. from the date of issue of this order.

Maximum Ground Handling Rate in INR

S/N Aircraft Scheduled Passenger Schedule Freighter
Types Aircraft Aircraft
(ICAO Code) | Domestic | International | Domestic | International
1 CODE B 13,177 40,585 NA NA
2. CODEC 17,657 1,05,810 59,297 1,44,287
3 CODE D 28,251 1,59,440 1,02,780 1,59,440
4 CODEE 59,297 2,02,924 1,23,863 2,17,419
5 CODEF 1,05,415 2,86,993 1,68,532 3,13,083
Notes:

1) All charges mentioned above include prevailing third party charges such as
concession fee, royalty, airport levy charged by the Airport Authority at the time

of submission.

2) All charges mentioned above exclude taxes which taxes which will be charged at

the prevailing rates.






